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GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective January 15, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those you desire,
however, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing funeral goods and services you selected.

Shown below are the packages offered at Trujillo Family Funeral Home. NO DEDUCTIONS may be made from these
packages for items not used. These package offers are ONLY available when the funeral merchandise is purchased
from Trujillo Family Funeral Home. Items requested that are not included in the package are available as shown under
the Itemized Charges on the General Price List. Package offerings do not include the applicable mileage charges, caskets,
urns, outer burial containers, or grave set-ups.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF..................$1,895
This is the basic charge to each family we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them, and the
availability of our facilities. It includes but is not limited to a proportional share of the overhead expenses, the
availability of funeral directors and staff 24 hours per day to respond to the initial request for service. Also
included in this fee is the funeral director consultation with the family, clerical and administrative services in
the preparation and filing of necessary documents, claims for benefits and coordination with those providing
other services such as clergy, florist, cemetery and other common carriers. There will be an additional fee for
direction of each service requested or required. The fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the
total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct
cremation, immediate burial, forwarding and receiving remains, and other package offerings as described
herein.

EMBALMING....cuuttttttttitieitttiitmisssssssstsscecssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss $995
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if
you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming you have
the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as cremation or immediate
burial.




OTHER PREPARATION

Refrigeration Per day........oviniii i $195
(5 business days of refrigeration are included in each of our packages)

Dressing, cosmetology, bathing and casketing.............ooiiiiiiiiiii e $255
Family participation in dressing and/or cosmetology (limited to 3 Family Members, 1 Hr. in Stateroom).................... $175
I JeToTo3 00 0T U2 0] 4 I3 (T 18 11 V) o | S $195
HairdresSer/BarDer. . ... .t $85

Autopsy Repair Fee/Reconstruction Fee..... ..o e e, $325
Bone Donor Repair Fee.......oooii i e e $325

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to the funeral home.................coooiiiiiiiiiiii 0. 3595
- Within an 80-mile radius
- Additional charge for individuals over 250 lbs or greater.

Transportation per loaded Mile............o.iiiiiiiii e 93,50
Transfer of deceased to Santa Teresa Bridge or ELPaso, TX.......ouiiiriii et $695

Funeral Coach (HEAISE).......ouiutitit ittt et ettt ettt et et et e et et et et et et et et are e ererene e rireeseseesseesessnesessesseennenne s D300
- Within a 40-mile radius

Funeral Coach (HEAISE).......ouiueitit ittt ettt ettt e et et e ettt e et e et et et et et et et e e s e eressesseesseessesssesensesnseeneenne s D3 D0
- Within a 41-to-100-mile radius

FlOW T VM. . e $145
-Within a 40-mile radius

ATIPOTt TTANSTRT. ... e e e ettt e e e neene s D200

Transfer of cremated remains into two (2) or more containers provided by purchaser.................occiiiiiiiiii i $175
Procurement of legal dOCUMENLS. ... ... . e e e e e e e $600
Use of facilities, staff and/or equipment for a memorial service in our chapel for two hours.............cc.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, $575

- Within the hours of 8am to 8pm
- No remains present for memorial services

Use of facilities, staff and/or equipment for a funeral ceremony in our chapel for two hours.................c.ooii i, $575
- Within the hours of 8am to 8pm
- Additional charges for embalming, casketing, cosmetics, dressing, reconstruction, and casket

Use of facilities, staff and/or equipment for a public viewing in our chapel for two hours...............oc.oci $575
- Within the hours of 8am to 8pm
- Additional charges for embalming, casketing, cosmetics, dressing, reconstruction, and casket

Use of facilities and staff for Private Family Farewell VIEWINgG......... ..o e e $395
- 10 people for 30 minutes, Monday-Friday 8:30AM to 5:00PM. Additional charges for reconstruction and dressing.

Use of equipment and staff for an evening or day service at a church, home or facility.........................oo . $425
** Services such as a rosary, prayer service, mass or memorial service Monday-Friday

Use of equipment and staff fOr raveside SEIVICE. ... ..u..u ettt et et ettt et eeeee et et e et e e et et e e e e e e e n e aaes $675
- Monday-Friday, additional cost for hearse and lowering device

A G 1l BN G 1o T RN $425
- For any service held on Saturday or Sunday



HOLIAY SEIVICE FOe.. ...ttt e e e e e e e e $500
- Mandatory closures on the following holidays — Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Year’s Day

Lowering DeviICe fOr COMELETY ... ..ottt et et e et e e e e et e et e e e e teete st ebeste et e e nee e e e D T 8D
- Within a 40-mile radius -
(Mileage over 40 miles will incur additional charges)

(60 11101 2 S T PP $500

1) Plus-Size Cremation >250 = 350, ... ittt e e $495

2)  Plus-Size Cremation >351 — 500, ... c.uitiii it e et et a e $595
Priority Crematory Fee or Expedited VIEWING FEE........o.ouiuiuiiiiii i $495
Witness Cremation FEE ... ... $595
Death Certificate COrreCtion FEE............oiii i e $75
Lo ToT (o T e T Yol PRSP $45
AT TTay/ComDbO UL, ..o et e e et e ettt et e e e e et e e e e e $295
Surgical Removal and Disposal of Pacemaker/Defibrillator. ...........o.ouieiiiii e $125
Minimum Cremation COMIAINET ...........ouiu ittt ettt et et et ettt et e et et e e ettt e et e e et et et en e e e eaeaenens $195.

ami@'

Funeral Home




FULL SERVICE BURIAL PACKAGES

All of the Full-Service Burial Packages that we offer include the following:

(Unless otherwise specified)

) Services of Funeral Director and Staff . Additional Charges may include:
) Transfer within 80 miles ) Tax .
Five busi d £ rofii " - Autopsy Repair
° 1ve us?ness ayS. ofre rlge.ra 1on - Services at Another Facility
° Embalming, dressing, casketing - Weekend Service
o Cosmetology and hairdressing - OMI Fee
o Hearse within 40 miles - Death Certificate Order Fee
_ - Death Certificates
° 20 ga. Steel Casket (Silver or Copper color)
e  Trujillo Family Chapel for two hours NO DEDUCTIONS may be made from these
Rosary, Viewing/Visitation, Funeral Service packages for items not used.

TRADITIONAL FULL SERVICE PACKAGE A......ccccceeiiiiiinneenee...$3,895

Baron 20 ga non-gasketed steel casket (available in Silver or Copper Color)

TRADITIONAL FULL SERVICE PACKAGE B......c.c.c..ccoviiiiiiiieeee.. 54,895
Bradford 20 ga non-gasketed steel casket (available in White with Pink, Silver, Blue, White, Copper, Pink)

IMMEDIATE BURIAL PACKAGES

All of the Immediate Burial packages that we offer include the following:
(Unless otherwise specified)

Additional Charges may include:

Small graveside service

Casket varies depending on package ) Death Certificate Order Fee

- Death Certificates

° Services of funeral director and staff .

° Transfer within 80 miles - Tax

e  Five business days of refrigeration - Weekend Service
e  Hearse within 40 miles - OMIFee '

o - Autopsy Repair

[ ]

NO DEDUCTIONS may be made from these
packages for items not used.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET....cccccvtiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiienieeeenne$2,995
NO EMBALMING OR VIEWING
C50 Doeskin wood composition casket, flared octagonal top, gray doeskin exterior, white crepe interior

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY PURCHASER......ccccccvitiiiiniiiniiniene. $2,695
Caskets or containers provided by the purchaser must meet minimum requirements of the cemetery

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET (Over 250 Ibs).ccuvceeceeneecenene..$4,995
NO EMBALMING OR VIEWING
C60PC 28” gray cloth-covered casket with white crepe interior




FULL SERVICE CREMATION PACKAGES

All of the Full-Service Cremation Packages that we offer include the following:
(Unless otherwise specified)

Services of funeral director and staff e Additional Charges may include:

Transfer within 80 miles - Tax

Five busi d £ rofi; . - Cremation Permit & Cremation Container
ive business days of refrigeration i Cremation Permit Order Fee

Embalming, dressing, casketing - Autopsy Repair

Cosmetology and hairdressing - Weekend Service

Cremation Fee - Service at Another Facility
. - OMI Fee

Transportation to the crematory i Death Certificate Order Fee

Casket varies depending on package. B} Death Certificates

Trujillo Family’s Chapel for 2 hours - Urn

Rosary, Viewing/Visitation, Funeral Service

NO DEDUCTIONS may be made from these
packages for items not used.

FULL SERVICE CREMATION PACKAGE A......................$3,895

Cholla Steel Blue cremation casket, flat top, cardboard, blue cloth finish, rosetan crepe interior

FULL SERVICE CREMATION PACKAGE B.......................$4,895

Barrett Ceremonial Solid wood cherry ceremonial casket, Gloss Russet Cherry Finish, Ivory

Velvet interior with removable cremation container.



DIRECT CREMATION SERVICES

If you want to arrange for a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be
made of materials like fiber board or composition materials with or without an outside covering. The alternative containers we provide
are constructed of heavy-duty cardboard. For those families needing cremation to take place immediately (priority) there will be an
additional fee. Containers provided by the purchaser must meet the minimum requirements of the crematory.

All of the Direct Cremation Packages that we offer include the following:
(Unless otherwise specified)

o Services of funeral director and staff . Additional Charges may include:
. Transfer within 80 miles - Weight over 250 pounds ,
. . . . - Cremation Permit & Cremation Container
o Five busmgss days of refrigeration i OMI fee & State Sales Tax
o Transportation to crematory - Death Certificate Order Fee
° Cremation fee - Death Certificates
- Autopsy Repair
- Weekend Service
- Shipping Fees

IMMEDIATE CREMATION (NO VIEWING OR CEREMONIES) ... $895.00

Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of the deceased to the funeral home up to 80 miles,
cremation fee, transfer to and from crematory.

**Additional charge for over 250 pounds, tax, state cremation permit, urns & certified copies of death
certificates and the cremation container**

MEMORIAL SERVICE (REMAINS NOT PRESENT)...cccccceeecnneeeeeeeee.$2,195.00

Includes basic services of funeral director and staff, direction of and (2) two-hour use of facilities and/or
equipment for the memorial service in our chapel, transfer from the place of death, transportation to and from
the crematory and the cremation fee.

**Additional charges for New Mexico state cremation permit, tax, urns, Memorial DVD, & certified copies of death
certificates and the cremation container™*

** Priority Cremation is available for an additional fee of $475.00**
(Priority cremation can only take place if ALL necessary paperwork is available and in
order)

**Private Family Farewell Viewing is available at an additional charge of $395.00**
Viewing is with no embalming, for 30 minutes and up to 10 people ONLY
Monday-Friday between the hours of 8:30am to Spm




EMBALMING AND VIEWING POLICY

New Mexico Statutes provide that all bodies not disposed of within 24 hours after death must be embalmed,
refrigerated, or interred. You may have a funeral service with an unembalmed body present, provided that there
are no offensive odors, but under no circumstances will Trujillo Family Funeral Home, Inc. allow public
viewing of unembalmed bodies. Only the immediate family will be allowed to briefly view an unembalmed
body. Trujillo Family Funeral Home makes no claims, nor representations, nor express any warranties as to the
longevity of the embalming process other than that of the duration of the funeral service.

OTHER SERVICES:

INTERNATIONAL SHIP-OUT (MEXICO)...ccccceetettieesnnsscccssssscccscensscssnnenns $2,195
NO VIEWING OR CEREMONIES
C-32 County flat top cardboard, steel colored flannel cloth covered exterior, white crepe interior

. Services of funeral director and staff e  Additional Charges may include:
o Transfer within 80 miles - Tax

. Five business days of refrigeration - Autopsy Repair

. Embalming, dressing, casketing - Death Certificate Order Fee

o Cosmetology and hairdressing - Death Certificates

. Procuring legal documents - OMI Fee

J One death certificate ) Transport to Border

- Viewing or Services
- Airline Fee

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME........ccccceeeee000000e.$2,995

. Services of funeral director and staff o Additional Charges may include:
. Transfer to the Funeral Home - Tax

. Five business days of refrigeration - Death Certificate Order Fee

o Embalming - Death Certificates

. Transport to airport - Airline Fees

Airtray/ Shipping Container

RECEIVING CASKETED REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME ....... $2,795
. Services of funeral director and staff . Additional Charges include:

. Transfer to the Funeral Home - Tax

. Use of Hearse within 40 miles

J Trujillo Family’s Chapel for two hours

RECEIVING NON-CASKETED REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME ......cccc0cs.. $2,495
. Services of funeral director and staff . Additional Charges include:

. Transfer to the Funeral Home - Tax

. Use of Hearse within 40 miles - Casket

. Trujillo Family’s Chapel for two hours



OUTSIDE CHARGES

The following list includes items which involve a cash advance or payment to someone on behalf of the family

Office of the Medical Investigator Cremation Permit Fee.............cooiiiiiiiiii e $230
Cremation Permit Order FEE ..o e e e e $6
Office of the Medical Investigator Body Handling Fee.............ooiiiiiii i e, $85
Certified Copies of New Mexico Death Certificates Each.............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $5
Vital Records Death Certificate Order Processing Fee (Per OTder)..........o.vvniiiriiitiii e e e $3
Mailing of Cremated Remains via Registered Mail.................coociiiiiiiiiiiiii e, Postage Fee from USPS + $135
Mailing of Death Certificates via Certified Mail............ooiiiiiiiii e e e ee i $45
(O] 151 ' 2 PRSP $100 per service
O DItUATY SOIVICE. ..t ut ittt ettt et et et et et et et et et et e et e et et et e et e e e te e e eearearearaaeeans $350 + Cost from Newspaper

MEMORIAL PACKAGES

Standard Memorial Package ... $355

- 1 Hard Back Register Book

- 1 Memorial Candle

- 1 Cross or Crucifix

- 100 Prayer Cards (No photo - additional charge of $45 Photo Set-up Fee)

- Memorial Tribute Video Presentation - up to 55 photos and (4) Songs Placed on Flash drive
- Thank You Card Box Set of 25

Bookmarks or Memorial Folders with Standard Memorial Package (In Lieu of 100 Prayer Cards)
- 100 Bookmarks OR Memorial Folders (No photo - additional charge of $45 Photo Set-up Fee)........................ $455

SERVICE MERCHANDISE

REGISTET BOOKS ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e e e e $75
TRANK JOU NMOTES ..\ttt ettt ettt e et et e et e et et et et et et e et e e e e $35
Prayer Cards X100, . ... oottt e e e et ettt a e $120
- $40 for each additional 50 cards — Add a photo for an additional $45

Memorial Bookmarks (Per 100). .. . ..ottt e et et et et et et et ettt ettt eaas $145
- $60 for each additional 50 Bookmarks—Add a photo for an additional $45

Memorial FOIAETS XT00. . .... .. ninit ittt e e e e e et $145
- $60 for each additional 50 cards — Add a photo for an additional $45

Metal Cross or Crucifix/Wood Cross or CIUCIHIX ........ouiuininiiie e $40/$50
Memorial Tribute Produced VIAEO0..... .. ..ot e e $225
- 55 photos & 4 Songs....additional photos $1 each - additional thumb drive is $55 each

L7 1 T |1 $45
Temporary Grave MATKETS . ........uiiieii ittt ettt et et et et ettt et et et et et et et et e e ene e aneen $65
Embroidered Head Panel INSEILS ...........ouiiinii e e e e e e $295
Messenger Head Panel Insert with Photo. ... .. ... e e e e $355
Custom Head Panel INSEITS ..........uieieit ittt ettt et e e e e et e e et e e $375
UT1S ettt e e e $95 to $800
Trujillo Family Carnation Casket Piece (Small) with 6 carnation boutonnieres for Pallbearers...... ....................... $350
Tribute BIAnKEL ... ..ot $335.00
DALY (10 ) o - | PR $325.00

Courtesy Obituary on
www.TrujilloFunerals.com



http://www.trujillofunerals.com/

PAYMENT POLICY

To lose someone you love is a devastating human experience. It can be traumatic and can seriously impact
one’s judgment. Therefore, it is important to be realistic with respect to funeral expenditures.

Payment in full is due 24 hours prior to services or cremation.

To avoid any possibility of a misunderstanding or embarrassment and for your convenience, we accept the
following methods of payment:

There will be a 3.50% convenience fee on each transaction. If you are paying with cash, money
order or cashier's check the convenience fee is waived.

NO PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED

Cash Cashier’s Check Money Order

All Major Credit Cards & Debit Cards Accepted

Insurance Assignment of Verifiable Policy
(8175.00 or 4% fee, whichever is greater for processing insurance if done through Express Funeral Funding)
**Please note** any policy less than two years old cannot be accepted as payment

ADVANCED PLANNING AND PRE-PAYING FUNERALS

We are committed to providing the best funeral planning services. We offer a program of funeral pre-
arrangement before the need arises. Funeral plans are regulated by the New Mexico Insurance

Commission for your added protection. By planning your funeral with our program, you are assured
that:

e YOURLOVED ONES WILL BE RELIEVED OF A BURDEN AT A TIME OF HIGH STRESS.

e YOURFUNERAL WILL REFLECT YOUR EXPRESSED WISHES.

e YOURFUNERAL WILL NOT BE A FINANCIAL BURDEN ON YOUR FAMILY.

We will be happy to discuss our advance funeral planning program with
you at any time.

Feel free to contact:

Trujillo Family Funeral Home
(505) 433-7747




LOUr I amily S eroing ¥ ours .

Trujillo)

www.TrujilloFunerals.com

Proud to be a New Mexican Owned and Operated

Full-Service Funeral Home.

U.S. Army Veteran Owned and Operated.

“Bringing Back Economical Funeral and Cremations to
ALL of the Land of Enchantment”

M. Chris C. Trujillo, Owner / CEO

NEW MEXICO

LAMND OF ENCHANTMENT




CASKET PRICE LIST

Prices effective January 15, 2024 and are subject to change without notice

Trujillo Family Funeral Home

WOOD

Cholla Steel Blue Cardboard, blue cloth finish, rosetan crepe interior $1,025
C-32 County Cardboard, steel colored flannel cloth covered exterior, white crepe interior $825
C50 Doeskin Fiberboard, flared octagon top, gray doeskin, white crepe interior $1,350
Cambridge Solid and poplar veneer, satin finish, flat-top, rosetan crepe interior $2,695
Ashland Solid ash wood, natural satin finish, rosetan crepe interior $3,735
Timberland Solid oak, satin medium fawn finish, almond velvet interior $3,895
Pieta Last Supper Solid Maple High Gloss, almond velvet interior $4,395.
METAL

Baron* 20 ga metal, non-gasketed, painted finish, crepe interior $1,795
Bradford* 20 ga metal, non-gasketed, painted finish, crepe interior $1,995
Jessup* 20 ga steel, non-gasketed, polished finish, crepe interior $2,195
Wingate* 20 ga steel, gasketed, polished finish, crepe interior $2,985
Sterling 18 ga steel, gasketed, silver rose mirror side, pink crepe interior $3,245
1058 Embrace* 20 ga metal, gasketed, painted gloss finish, crepe interior $2,495
Lady of Guadalupe®* 18 ga steel, gasketed, color finish, ivory crepe interior $3,975
Statesman 20 ga steel, gasketed, gunmetal grey finish, pale blue interior $4,695
Monarch Silver 20 ga steel, gasketed, silver/blue finish, pale blue interior $4,895
Ceremonial

Norwood oak, satin medium timber/shaded finish, rose tone crepe interior, removable liner $3,275
Barrett solid cherry, gloss russet cherry finish, ivory velvet interior, removable lining $3,995
ALTERNATIVE CREMATION CONTAINERS

Minimum Cremation Container Corrugated cardboard, no interior lining $95

The only warranties expressed or implied, extended with the merchandise described above are the expressed written warranties if any,
extended by the manufacturer thereof. No expressed warranties and no warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose
are extended by the funeral home. Manufacturers of merchandise purchased for future need are subject to change. Warranty

information, if any, will be available per request at the time of need. *Also available in additional colors

**Pplease note, if a larger casket size is needed or custom/upgrade in casket is required
additional charges will be incurred**



OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

Trujillo Family Funeral Home **Prices effective January 15, 2024 and are subject to change without notice**
Poly Guard Burial Vault Black polymer outer burial box $995
Ziegler Body Transfer Case 20g steel, silver finish, standard size $1,195
Ultimate Urn Burial Vault White polymer with green felt lined interior $395

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the
grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave
liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Trujillo

“Our Family Serving Yours”




